TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name

Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type

|Henke| Corporation

l05/13/2009  ||cORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: ||Akzo Nobel SPG LLC |
|Street Address: ”10 Finderne Avenue |
|City: ”Bridgewater |
|state/Country: |INEW JERSEY |
|Posta| Code: ||08807 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 3558805 NAVIANCE
Registration Number: 2228208 DERMACRYL
Registration Number: 2251326 BALANCE
Registration Number: 2736146 AMAZE
Registration Number: 2765750 DYNAMX
Registration Number: 2847331 DRY-FLO
Registration Number: 2979727 CURL SCIENCE
Registration Number: 2583521 él(_)CMC;ali:\—:\EMICAL A NATIONAL STARCH & CHEMICAL
Registration Number: 2634161 ALCO
Registration Number: 3168681 ALCOCAP
Registration Number: 3453636 ALCOCLEAR
Registration Number: 3453634 ALCODRILL

900136699
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Registration Number: 3334681 ALCOFLOW

Registration Number: 2509962 ALCOGUARD
Registration Number: 2692850 ALCOGUM
Registration Number: 2627381 ALCOSPERSE
Registration Number: 3419735 ALCOSPHERE
Registration Number: “2914752 ”CUSTOM ER FOCUSED...TECHNOLOGY DRIVEN
Registration Number: 3453637 FLOC AID
Registration Number: 3309992 METAFLEX
Registration Number: 3071804 NSIGHT
Registration Number: 3363093 NSIGHT
Registration Number: 3082670 NSIGHT
Registration Number: 2730719 VERSAFLEX
Registration Number: 2982117 HYDROVANCE
Registration Number: 2824065 STRUCTURECOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)366-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 9143337454

Email: ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com
Correspondent Name: Ralph J. Mancini-Akzo Nobel Inc.
Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300
Address Line 2: Legal & IP

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S012686

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph J. Mancini
Signature: /Ralph J. Mancini/
Date: 06/19/2009

Total Attachments: 2
source=SPG US2 Henkel Assignment (Indopco) to AN SPG#page1.tif
source=SPG US2 Henkel Assignment (Indopco) to AN SPG#page?2.tif
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DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Between,

Henkel Corporation (formerly Indopco Inc.)

1001 Trout Brook Crossing, Rocky Hill, CT 06067, United
a United States of America, a Delaware Corporation
and

Akzo Nobel SPG LLC

States of America

10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, United States of America

a United States of America, a Delaware Corporation

TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION:

MARK

NAVIANCE
DERMACRYL
BALANCE

AMAZE

YOUR PERSONAL CARE CONNECTION...
DYNAMX
DRY-FLO

CURL SCIENCE
ALCO

ALCO

ALCOCAP
ALCOCLEAR
ALCODRILL
ALCOFLOW
ALCOGUARD
ALCOGUM
ALCOSPERSE
ALCOSPHERE
CUSTOMER FOCUSES..TECHNOLOGY DRIVEN
FLOC AID
METAFLEX
NSIGHT

NSIGHT

NSIGHT
VERSAFLEX
HYDROVANCE
STRUCTURECOTE

REG./APPL NO.
3558805
2228208
2251326
2736146
2765673
2765750
2847331
2979727
2583521
2634161
3168681
3453636
3453634
3334681
2509962
2692850
2627381
3419735
2914752
3453637
3309992
3071804
3363093
3082670
2730719
2982117
2824065
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IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

Henkel Corporation, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) and other
good and valuable consideration paid by Akzo Nobel SPG LLC, does hereby sell, assign
and transfer unto Akzo Nobel SPG LLC all right, title and interest in and to the above
mentioned trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said
trademark, including without limitation all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof
in its own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by Akzo Nobel SPG LLC, its
successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Indopco

Inc. had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Henkel Corporation

Date:_[% Mg/ 2005 By: /A2 Ll he T2k
A= Ml 2 e =7

Name: A/‘“};/ Epan WeeselcS

Title: A<sf. f%wzm:«;/
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