# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henkel Corporation		05/13/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akzo Nobel SPG LLC
Street Address:	10 Finderne Avenue
City:	Bridgewater
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3558805	NAVIANCE
Registration Number:	2228208	DERMACRYL
Registration Number:	2251326	BALANCE
Registration Number:	2736146	AMAZE
Registration Number:	2765673	YOUR PERSONAL CARE CONNECTION WWW.PERSONALCAREPOLYMERS.COM
Registration Number:	2765750	DYNAMX
Registration Number:	2847331	DRY-FLO
Registration Number:	2979727	CURL SCIENCE
Registration Number:	2583521	ALCO CHEMICAL A NATIONAL STARCH & CHEMICAL COMPANY
Registration Number:	2634161	ALCO
Registration Number:	3168681	ALCOCAP
Registration Number:	3453636	ALCOCLEAR
Registration Number:	3453634	ALCODRILL

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0149

Registration Number:	3334681	ALCOFLOW
Registration Number:	2509962	ALCOGUARD
Registration Number:	2692850	ALCOGUM
Registration Number:	2627381	ALCOSPERSE
Registration Number:	3419735	ALCOSPHERE
Registration Number:	2914752	CUSTOMER FOCUSEDTECHNOLOGY DRIVEN
Registration Number:	3453637	FLOC AID
Registration Number:	3309992	METAFLEX
Registration Number:	3071804	NSIGHT
Registration Number:	3363093	NSIGHT
Registration Number:	3082670	NSIGHT
Registration Number:	2730719	VERSAFLEX
Registration Number:	2982117	HYDROVANCE
Registration Number:	2824065	STRUCTURECOTE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)366-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9143337454

Email: ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com
Correspondent Name: Ralph J. Mancini-Akzo Nobel Inc.
Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Legal & IP

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SO12686
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph J. Mancini
Signature:	/Ralph J. Mancini/
Date:	06/19/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=SPG US2 Henkel Assignment (Indopco) to AN SPG#page1.tif source=SPG US2 Henkel Assignment (Indopco) to AN SPG#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0150

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

Between,

Henkel Corporation (formerly Indopco Inc.) 1001 Trout Brook Crossing, Rocky Hill, CT 06067, United States of America

a United States of America, a Delaware Corporation

and

Akzo Nobel SPG LLC 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, United States of America

a United States of America, a Delaware Corporation

## TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION:

MARK NAVIANCE DERMACRYL BALANCE AMAZE YOUR PERSONAL CARE CONNECTION DYNAMX	REG./APPL NO. 3558805 2228208 2251326 2736146 2765673 2765750
DRY-FLO CURL SCIENCE	2847331 2979727
ALCO	2583521
ALCO	2634161
ALCOCAP	3168681
ALCOCLEAR	3453636
ALCODRILL	3453634
ALCOFLOW	3334681
ALCOGUARD	2509962
ALCOGUM	2692850
ALCOSPERSE	2627381
ALCOSPHERE	3419735
CUSTOMER FOCUSESTECHNOLOGY DRIVEN	2914752
FLOC AID	3453637
METAFLEX	3309992
NSIGHT	3071804
NSIGHT	3363093
NSIGHT	3082670
VERSAFLEX	2730719
HYDROVANCE	2982117
STRUCTURECOTE	2824065

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0151

#### IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

Henkel Corporation, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Akzo Nobel SPG LLC, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Akzo Nobel SPG LLC all right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, including without limitation all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof in its own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by Akzo Nobel SPG LLC, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Indopco Inc. had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Date: 13 May 2009

**RECORDED: 06/19/2009** 

Henkel Corporation

By: My Jan Neigelin

Name: <u>Amy Span Weigels</u>

Title: Asst. Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004008 FRAME: 0152